Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2024 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 4001 PARK DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3900 MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 4706 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/28/2024 RMP24-001121 S RIVER RD/ E OAKTON  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ST ASSIST
5/28/2024 0 BLK ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 1900 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2024 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2024 RMP24-001122 2615 ROHLWING RD FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 2310 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

RESPONSE

5/28/2024 RMP24-001123 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 APPROX LOC:2300 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

MARTIN LN
5/28/2024 RMP24-001124 2930 NORTHAMPTON DR STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

5/29/2024 8:24:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2024

5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024

5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024

RMP24-001125

RMP24-001126

RMP24-001126

3900 BERDNICK ST

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

5155 SUNSET DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5650
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3301 PLUM GROVE DR
PLUM CENTER

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

4700 BLK ARBOR DR
WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD
2202 OAK LN

3215 DOVE ST

FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL
ST

11600 IRVING PARK RD

11600 IRVING PARK RD

2251 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2905 MEADOW DR

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3000 CENTRAL RD

2708 CARDINAL DR

AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
PREMISES CHECK
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
SPECIAL
911 TEST CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/29/2024 8:24:19 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/28/2024 RMP24-001128 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024 2000 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2024 RMP24-001127 1901 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3710 BLUEBIRD LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 600 HICKS RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 3501 WELLINGTON CT INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
5/28/2024 RMP24-001129 4700 BARKER AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024 1990 CENTRAL RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 ALGONQUIN RD/S NEW AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WILKE RD
5/28/2024 1649 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 RMP24-001130 EUCLID AVE /| RAMP ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024 APPROX LOC:1600 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
5/28/2024 2306 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/28/2024 RMP24-001131 S PLUM GROVE RD /W ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALDRIDGE AVE
5/28/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD MAN WITH GUN
5/28/2024 RMP24-001132 2000 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT
5/28/2024 EAST FRONTAGE RD / ACCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
5/28/2024 3200 SWALLOW LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/28/2024 2160 PLUM GROVE RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024 3501 WELLINGTON CT ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/28/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 106 KIMBERRY CT WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024 5550 ASTOR LN ELEVATOR CALL

5/29/2024 8:24:19 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/28/2024
5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024

5/28/2024
5/28/2024

RMP24-001133

RMP24-001134

5550 ASTOR LN
5104 TOLLVIEW DR

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3230
KIRCHOFF RD

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
11600 IRVING PARK RD

1808 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

ELEVATOR CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
BATTERY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/29/2024 8:24:19 AM



