



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/28/2024	RMP24-001121	S RIVER RD / E OAKTON ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001122	2615 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001123	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:2300 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001124	2930 NORTHAMPTON DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2024		3900 BERDNICK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001125	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		5155 SUNSET DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:5650 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		PLUM CENTER	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		4700 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/28/2024		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/28/2024		2202 OAK LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3215 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		FLICKER LN / CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001126	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024	RMP24-001126	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		2251 PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3000 CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		2708 CARDINAL DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2024	RMP24-001128	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		2000 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001127	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3710 BLUEBIRD LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001129	4700 BARKER AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		1990 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		1649 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001130	EUCLID AVE / RAMP	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:1600 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001131	S PLUM GROVE RD / W ALDRIDGE AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	MAN WITH GUN	
5/28/2024	RMP24-001132	2000 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/28/2024		EAST FRONTAGE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/28/2024		3200 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/28/2024		2160 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		3501 WELLINGTON CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/28/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		106 KIMBERRY CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	ELEVATOR CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/28/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	ELEVATOR CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024		5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001133	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC: 3230 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/28/2024		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024	RMP24-001134	11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/28/2024		1808 PLUM GROVE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/28/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT